Súbmit to Appropriate District Office	En	State of New Mex Minerals and Natural Res		~ .	Form C-101 Ch	
State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		outes Department	,	Revised 1.1-89 $\mathfrak{B}^{P}_{\mathfrak{h}\mathfrak{h}}$	
•	OILO	CONSERVATIO	N DIVISION	API NO. (assigned by	OCD on New Wells)	
	P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 31-115-26973					
DISTRICT II		anta Fe, New Mexico 8		5. Indicate Type of L	case	
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N	M 88210	REC	EIVED		STATE X FEE	
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410 V-2597						
	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK					
1a. Type of Work: SLA OFFICS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name					iit Agreement Name	
b. Type of Well: OL OAS WELL WELL	OILOAS SINGLE MULTPLE I I OI A ANI State					
2. Name of Operator			E	8. Well No. ,		
Yates Petrol	eum Corporation	V		1		
3. Address of Operator		· · ·		9. Pool name or Wild	icat	
105 South Fo	<u>urth Street, Ar</u>	<u>tesia, NM 88210</u>	·	1 Undesignat	<u>ed Lost Tank Delaw</u> a:	
4. Well Location Unit Letter N	: 660 Feet F	rom The South	Line and 23	310 Feet From Th	e West Line	
	Poor					
Section	2 Towns	hip 22 South Ran	_{ge} 31 East	ммрм Eddy	County	
		10. Proposed Depth	-	1. Formation	12. Rotary or C.T.	
		8500		Delaware	Rotary	
13. Elevations (Show wheth 3526	er DF, KI, GR, elc.)	4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Blanket	15. Drilling Contrac Undesigna		TOX. Date Work will start	
17.	PF	OPOSED CASING AN	ID CEMENT PRO	GRAM		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	the second s		
17 1/2"	13 3/8"	54.5#	850'	850	Circulate	
11"	8 5/8"	32.0#	4500'	2500	<u>Circulate</u>	
7 7/8"	5 1/2"	17 & 20#	TD	<u> </u>	ed Tie Back	
formations. Approximatel commercial, casing, perf <u>MUD PROGRAM:</u> <u>BOP PROGRAM</u> :	Approximately y 4500' of inte production casi orated and stim _ Native mud to _ BOP will be i	proposes to dril 850' of surface of rmediate casing w ng will be run ar wlated as needed 850'; Brine to 4 nstalled at the of I. Potash Corporat	casing will be vill be set an nd cemented to for productio 1500'; cut Br offset and tes cion.	e set and cement nd cement circul o tie-back to th on. ine/Starch to TE	circulated. ated. If ne 8 5/8"). perational. <u>180</u> DAYS <u>9/20/92</u>	
ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREV	ENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.			A ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZO	NE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE	
SKINATURE	nation above is true and comple	te to the best of my knowledge and	eaid. <u>Permit Ager</u>	nt	_ DATE	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	Cl fton R. May				TELEPHONE NO. 748-1471	
ĥ	ORIGINAL SIGNED MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR, DIST		JE	•	MAR 2 6 1992	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL				0		
	r Atti	1336-856-	D.D. IM SUFFICIE	ENT Your J	20-1 27-92 oc + API	

8%-512 070100	Ju

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Lease			, <u>_</u> ,	Well No.	
YATES	PETR	OLEUM CO	RPORATION		FLOF	A AKF S	TATE		1	
Unit Letter	Sectio		Township		Range			County	•	
N		2	22 :	SOUTH	31	EAST	NMP	EDD	Y COUNTY,	NM
Actual Footage Loca	ation of	Well:								
660	feet fr	om the	SOUTH	line and	2310		feet fro	m the WES		
Ground level Elev.		(i	g Formation		Pool	1 -			Dedicated Acre	
3526.							Acres			
1. Outline	1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.									
2. If more	e than of	ne lease is ded	icated to the well,	outline each and	l identify the ov	mership thered	of (both as to wor	rking interest and	royalty).	
2 16							_			
		ce-pooling, etc	erent ownership is	s dedicated to the	e well, have the	interest of all	owners been con	solidated by com	nunitization,	
	Yes	• • -	No If an	swer is "yes" ty	pe of consolidat	ion				
			s and tract descrip	tions which have	actually been o	onsolidated.	Use reverse side	of		
this form No allow			o the well until all	interests have h	een consolidate	1 (by commun	itization unitizat	ion forced-poolin	a or otherwise)	
or until a	non-sta	ndard unit, elin	ninating such inter	rest, has been ap	proved by the D	ivision.			g, or outer wise)	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ODEDAT		
				:.				}	OR CERTIF	
										complete to the
								best of my know	ledge and belief.	
								Signature		
		!						(00)	DL R)	man
								Printed Name	-un rei	
						<u> </u>		Clifton F	R. Mav	
						ļ		Position		
								Permit Ag	jent .	
		ļ				ļ		Company		
								YATES PE	FROLEUM CO	DRPORATION
								Date	05 1001	
							1	November	25, 1991	
						1		SURVEY	OR CERTIF	ICATION
		1				1				
						1				location shown n field notes of
						1				or un der my
						1		supervison, an	d that the sar	ne is true and
						1			e best of my	knowledge and
						1	ĺ	belief.		
		1						Date Surveyed		
				••• -		<u>+</u> ↓		NOVEMBER	24, 1991	
			- • •			1		Signature & So Professional So	aveyor P	\mathbf{N}
		V-2	597			1	ľ	1 / Ket	MEXICO	\mathbf{N}
2	<u>310'</u>		0			1			くべい	
			I.	at an		1		四(5412	
			660	E		1		Les !!	R Red	E.
			86			1		Centicate No.	O SURVE 4	
								NM REOPS	NO. SANZ	/
0 330 660	990	1320 1650	1980 2310 2	640 20	00 1500	1000	500 0		01233	



MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rever- from being returned to you. <u>The return receipt fee will provi</u> the date of delivery. For additional fees the following servi and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's: (Extra charge) -	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this card de you the name of the person delivered to and ces are available. Consult postmaster for fees
	3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
November 21, 1991	Mr. Bob Lane New Mexico Potash P.O. Box 610 Hobbs, NM 88241	P 384 291 931 Type of Service: Registered Insured XX Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. P. Addressee's Addresse (ONILY if Content of Service)
Mr. Deb Lens	5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) Flora AKF #1
Mr. Bob Lane New Mexico Potash P.O. Box 610 Hobbs, NM 88241	6. Signature Agent X UCLSC 7. Date of Delivery	Graham AKB #3 & 4 Martha AIK Fed. #7,8,&9
	PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 +U.S.G.P.O. 1989-236	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
Dear Mr. Lane:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Yates Petroleum Corporation is the operator of the Oil & Gas Lease V-2597. We have staked the following location:

> Flora AKF State #1 660' FSL and 2310' FWL Sec. 2-T22S-R31E Eddy County, NM

An application to Drill is being filed with the Oil Conservation District.

We have been advised that your company is the owner of record of certain potash leases in this area. We respectfully request that you waive any objection you may have to this proposed well location and so indicate by signing and returning one copy of this letter in the enclosed envelope.

Your favorable consideration of this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Y ay Clifton & May

	Form 3800	June 1985	··· U.S.G.P.O. 1989-234-555			
CRM/tg	Postmar 11-2 Flor Mart	Restricted Return Re to whom a Return Re Date. and TOTAL P	P RECE Sent to M Street app P O. State Postage Centited F			
NO OBJECTIONS OFFERED	a AKF	ed Delivery Receipt sho n and Date Receipt sho nd Address Postage a	Belivery			
NEW MEXICO POTASH		and Fe	Fee Fee			
By: Title: Date:	aham A ed. #7	ered to whom. elivery	L 93 RACE PROVI INDIAL MAIN (Interse) 88241			
Dale	AKB #3,4	ν				

I.

C

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

	T	······································
SECTION 34 - 215 - 31E	Section 35 - 215-31E	SECTION 36-215-31E
NEW NEW MEXICO MEVICO POTASH BOTASH SWKISE 4	UNLEASED	NEW MEXICO POTASH
STATE	U.S.A.	STATE
SECTION 3-225-315 UNLEASED	SHETTION 2-225-31E .g3 #1. GRAHAM AKE ST. 	SECTION 1-225-21E UNLEASED
USA	FLORA AKF ST. # 1 STATE	U SA-
SECTION 10-225-31E UNLEASED	SECTION 11-225-31E UNLEASED	SECTION 12-225-31E
USA.	USA	U SA

10-31-91--- GRORGE SCEHEPCOFF, DISTRICT MINING ENGINEER 11-1-91--- CHARLENE NMSLD CEMTRAL LEASING

Clifta R. May